



1st NLUJ-NHRC MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2023

National Law University Jodhpur In Association With National Human Rights Commission

October 6-8, 2023

Knowledge Partners





OFFICIAL INVITATION

We are pleased to announce that the first-ever edition of NLUJ-NHRC Moot Court Competition, 2023 ["Competition"] will be held from October 6-8, 2023. The Competition, being the inaugural edition, aims to nurture awareness and interest in the field of Human Rights Law among students hailing from various law schools across the country. The Competition, like NLUJ's flagship and prestigious Antitrust Moot Court Competition, aims to grow by leaps and bounds, becoming one of the nation's premier moot court competitions in the field of Human Rights Law. The association with the National Human Rights Commission will ensure that the Competition has an exemplary proposition and commendable judging.

Associated Partners

Since the advent of the Protection of Human Rights Act in 1993, the Human Rights Law has proven to be an important and constantly emerging branch of law.

The National Human Rights Commission [NHRC], a standalone entity of the Union Government responsible for the protection and promotion of human rights, has associated itself with the inaugural edition of the Competition and we are certain that the Competition would greatly benefit from its patronage and expertise.

We are also privileged to be associated with SCC Online®, a leading provider of online research services, designed specifically for professionals in law, along with Eastern Book Company, a prominent publication house publishing a wide range of legal commentaries, student texts, law reports and digests, as knowledge and research partners, both industry leaders in the provision of online research services that are tailored specifically for legal professionals, as two of our knowledge and research partners.

Registration

We invite your esteemed institution to participate in the Competition by registering a team consisting of at least two and not more than three members. A maximum of twenty four teams will be hosted this time. All the teams shall be charged a registration fees of Rs. 4,800. The selection would be made on a first come first serve basis. National Law University, Jodhpur would be glad to host your representatives as our guests during the course of the Competition. The Proposition and the Official Rules of the Competition have been sent along with the invitation. The same would also be available on the Competition web page.

We would appreciate an e-mail confirmation of your institution's participation in the Competition at the earliest. Provisional registration (in case the team composition has not been determined), if not done yet, may be done by sending an e-mail confirming participation. Kindly direct all correspondence related to the Competition at nhrc.nlujmoot@nlujodhpur.ac.in. The registration form along with the registration fee shall be sent subsequently.

Prizes

Winning Team .	Rs. 45,000 along with 3 One Year Complimentary Subscription to EBC . Learning worth Rs. 14,500 each	
Runners Up Team.	Rs.30,000	
Best Memoranda	Rs.8,000	
Best Student Advocate	Rs.7,000	
Second Best Student Advocate.	Rs.5,000	
Best Student Advocate of the Finals	Rs.5,000	

One month access to the SCC Online Web Edition to all participants valued at Rs. 1099 each

Competition Schedule

Date.	Event Description	
September 03, 2023	Commencement of Registration and Release of Proposition	
September 18, 2023	Last Date for seeking Clarifications to Proposition	
<u>September 22, 2023</u>	Release of Clarification to the Proposition	
September 15, 2023	Last Date of Registration for the Competition	
September 29, 2023	Last Date of Submission of Electronic Copy of the Memorials	
October 6-8, 2023	First NLUJ-NHRC Moot Court Competition 2023	

Contact Persons

Akshita Saxena	+91 88265 88680
Convenor, Moot Court Committee	
Parth Goyal	+91 92055 12734
Co-Convenor, Moot Court Committee	
Rashmin Kansal	+91 90516 00316
Co-Convenor, Moot Court Committee	

FOR ANY FURTHER ASSISTANCE AND INFORMATION:

E-mail- nhrc.nlujmoot@nlujodhpur.ac.in
Website- www.nlujodhpur.ac.in